TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/08/1995

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kidron Acquisition Corporation		02/08/1995	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kidron, Inc.		
Street Address:	1001 South Bayshore Drive, Suite 2310		
City:	Miami		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33131		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1028594	KIDRON
Registration Number:	1356487	KIDRON INC.
Registration Number:	1381242	ULTRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)821-6800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-821-1220

Email: rrehm@smithlaw.com Correspondent Name: T. Robert Rehm, Jr.

2500 Wachovia Capitol Center Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8239.11 NAME OF SUBMITTER: T. Robert Rehm, Jr.

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0029**

900042240

Signature:	/t robert rehm jr/
Date:	02/15/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=kid2#page1.tif source=kid2#page2.tif source=kid2#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0030

'State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"KIDRON ACQUISITION GENERATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "KSS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "KIDRON, INC.",
A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTH DAY
OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 1995, AT 8:31 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE: **7588023**

07-27-95

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003248 FRAME: 003

2470891 8100M

950165549

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 08:31 AM 02/08/1995 950029330 - 2468986

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

KIDRON ACQUISITION CORPORATION

INTO

KSS, INC.

The undersigned co-poration DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the names and states of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Kidron Acquisition Corporation KSS, Inc.

Delaware Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of subsection (c) of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is KSS, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That the certificate of incorporation of KSS, Inc., a Delaware corporation shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation and that Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended upon this filing to read as follows: "The name of the corporation is KIDRON, INC. (hereinafter called the "Corporation")."

CENT, FREE FARENCE 294058 - 1102/Capus

FIFTH: That the executed agreement of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of said principal place is 1001 South Bayshore Drive, Suite 2310, Miami, Florida 33131.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished on request and without cost to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

Dated: February Z, 1995

				_
Δ	. -	т	יכי	г٠
~	. в.		NJ.	

KIDRON, INC.

John P. Bolduc, Secretary

Anthony Tamer, President

ATTEST:

KSS, INC.

John P. Bolduc, Secretary

Anthony Tamer, President